This Department

op11ES

_. ~usLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

: Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN

Thic refers to the memorandum dated May 10, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO - DPWH Regional Office III, requesting for the approval of Modification of the
oroject under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original

| As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 300215102477000
Project ID: PO0739766LZ

CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT
PROGRAM - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects
Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or
Bridges from the National Road/s leading to
Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities —

Construction of Road, Barangay Liyang, Pilar to
Barangay Bilolo, Orion, Bataan (Package 2)

CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT
PROGRAM - Sustainable Infrastructure Projects
Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) - Access Roads and/or
Bridges from the National Road/s leading to
Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities —

Construction of Road, Barangay Liyang, Pilar to
Barangay Bilolo, Orion, Bataan (Package 2)

e Change in Type of Work to
of Orion, Bataan. Therefore,
thepmposedconcretepevementfmmbelng
utilized for the required earthworks along the entire alignment.

° ﬂ\eda'ivedunltoostemailsmemadopenlngofmunealmetefroadsed:lonwithadedgned

meters. Since the alignment of the project will pass through the mountain area

llocated for the earthworks of the project. This includes the
huge volume of excavation (l.e., Ttem 102(2) - Surplus Common Excavation, Ttem 102(3)a — Surplus
Soft Rock Excavation and Item 102(3)b — Surplus Hard Rock Excavation) In which the said
amnecessawmaualnmedslgnedwum,gradeanddevmofwuoposednewmad.

° Thetn'alsﬂmatedoostmmmpleteﬂreetﬁreaﬂgm\entdmenewmad(l.e.,11.90lcn)amountsm
1.66!Illon.Hmm,mepmmmmmbmojeafalbmﬂ\emntamﬁdeofsataanwhemmge
volume of excavation works is required.

m?éie the following supporting

carriageway width of 6.7
of Bataan, 98% of the budget is being a

o /Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost

wxi by

ravel
roadopmlngoftheentlreallgmmtlsbelngpﬂoﬂﬂzedln ¥
danwgedslnceheavyloadedequlpmentsaregolnghobe

documents.

Type of Work / Unit Cost Allocation Type of Work / Unit Cost Estimated
|_Physical Target ("000) ('000) Physical Target (*000) Cost (*000)
CW-1- CW-1-
£10,449.3773 £241,250.
Construction of Construction of
ConcreteRoad / | .7/ P193,000.00 | GravelRoad/ | ook | 93,000.00
18.47 Lane Km 0.80 Lane Km o
EAO - £7,000.00 EAO )l £7,000.00
Total £200,000.00 Total ‘ £200,000.00 |/
Justification: [ (" Cof SIPAE

. The project is located in the mou
oy

items of work

Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Allotment, Program of

Wode_jfe::led W s, Ge;::ged mmf Map, and Detai

7

Wi




"-f

;;’;’1_5&‘?3'. for Operztions in NCR,
OIS Ll WA V8,V vi, VII and VIII
Recommending Approval: W (A d
\
MARIATATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

Undersacretary for Planning and
Public-Private Paﬂ:nership Services

P %;J
ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED /RISARRROVED:

m—umm-ﬂw

Office of the Becretary
B
WINGFO7570




